Sunday,
January 28

Monday,
January 29

Tuesday,
January 30

Wednesday,
January 31

Thursday,
February 1

Friday,
February 2

Saturday,
February 3

Sunday,
February 4

8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

9:15 a.m.
9:50 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

5:40 p.m.

12:10 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.
9:50 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
6:00 p.m.

THIS WEEK AT HOLY TRINITY

Service of Holy Communion

Sunday Church School

Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube
Pastor’s Information Class

Holy Trinity Youth Bowling Party (meet at AMF Lanes)
International Dinner

Strength and Balance Exercise Class

Chair Yoga Class

Youth Bible Study & Dinner (Youth House)

Bible Study - Seeing the Bible as Your Story (via Zoom)

Handbell Choir Rehearsal

Service of Holy Communion
Winter Seminar - The Passion of Jesus: The Way and The Kingdom
Adult Choir Rehearsal

Parish Nurse in office (until 10:00 a.m.)
Discussion Group - Entering the Passion of Jesus:
A Beginner’s Guide to Holy Week

Strength and Balance Exercise Class
Chair Yoga Class

Book Discussion Group - Eye of the Heart:
A Spiritual Journey into the Imaginal Realm

Altar Guild

Service of Holy Communion

Sunday Church School

Holy Trinity Youth

Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube
World Hunger Soup Luncheon

Confirmation Class




