THIS WEEK AT HOLY TRINITY		
Sunday, January 28	8:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m. 2:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Service of Holy Communion Sunday Church School Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube Pastor's Information Class Holy Trinity Youth Bowling Party (meet at AMF Lanes) International Dinner
Monday, January 29	9:15 a.m. 9:50 a.m. 6:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Strength and Balance Exercise Clas s Chair Yoga Class Youth Bible Study & Dinner (Youth House) Bible Study - Seeing the Bible as Your Story (via Zoom)
Tuesday, January 30	5:40 p.m.	Handbell Choir Rehearsal
Wednesday, January 31	12:10 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	Service of Holy Communion Winter Seminar - <i>The Passion of Jesus: The Way and The Kingdom</i> Adult Choir Rehearsal
Thursday, February 1	9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Parish Nurse in office (until 10:00 a.m.) Discussion Group - Entering the Passion of Jesus: A Beginner's Guide to Holy Week
Friday, February 2	9:15 a.m. 9:50 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Strength and Balance Exercise Class Chair Yoga Class Book Discussion Group - Eye of the Heart: A Spiritual Journey into the Imaginal Realm
Saturday, February 3	10:00 a.m.	Altar Guild
Sunday, February 4	8:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:30 a.m. 11:30 a.m. 6:00 p.m.	Service of Holy Communion Sunday Church School Holy Trinity Youth Service of Holy Communion with Livestream via YouTube World Hunger Soup Luncheon Confirmation Class